# **EOFSYDNEY**

# **Resolution of Council**

# 16 December 2024

## Item 10.3

## Post Exhibition - Economic Development Strategy 2025-2035

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council adopt the Economic Development Strategy 2025-2035 as shown at Attachment A to the subject report;
- (B) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make minor editorial amendments for clarity or correction of drafting errors prior to the finalisation of the Economic Development Strategy 2025-2035;
- (C) Council note the Engagement Report summarising consultation during exhibition on the draft Economic Development Strategy 2025-2035, as shown at Attachment B to the subject report; and
- (D) Council note the Engagement Report summarising sector input that supported the development of the draft Economic Development Strategy 2025-2035, as shown at Attachment C to the subject report.

Carried unanimously.

X110156.001